District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u>
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office to accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Facility Name: San Juan 29-5 Unit 48C Surface Owner Fee Mineral Owner Fee Mineral Owner Fee Mineral Owner Fee API No. 3063929693 LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Range 15 years 885 LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Range 29N 885 Longitude 107, 347829 NATURE OF RELEASE NATUR					OPERA	ГOR		☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Report					
Facility Name: San Juan 29-5 Unit 48C													
Surface Owner Fee Mineral Owner Fee API No. 3063929693 LOCATION OF RELEASE LOCATION OF RELEASE Location Township Range Seet from the North/South Line Feet from the Rio Arriba Range Seet from the North/South Line Feet from the Rio Arriba Range Seet from the North/South Line Feet from the Rio Arriba Range Seet Rio Arriba Range Ra	Address 3401 East 30th St, Farmington, NM												
LOCATION OF RELEASE	Facility Na	me: San Ju	ian 29-5 Un	it 48C			Facility Typ	e: Gas Well					
Unit Letter C 15	Surface Ow	ner Fee		Mineral C)wner	Fee API No. 3003929693							
Unit Letter C 15					LOCA	TION	OF RE	LEASE					
Latitude 36.73038 Longitude -107. 347829 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Produced Water Volume of Release 40 bbs Volume Recovered 40bbs Source of Release BGT Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Unknown Date and Hour of Discovery Unknown Unknown 1f YES, To Whom? Date and Hour of Discovery O2/14/2014 8.800 am If YES, To Whom? Lisa Hunter Date and Hour 02/14/2014 8.800 am If YES, To Whom? Lisa Hunter Date and Hour 02/14/2014 8.80. Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No Not Required Date and Hour 02/14/2014 8.80. If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A SEP 1 4 2016 If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A SEP 1 4 2016 Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Water hauler discovered the overflow upon arriving on location. 40.3 bbls of produced water and overflown into the cribbing. 40.5 bbls of Problem and Sees the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. Conocophillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. Conocophillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. Conocophillips will assess t	Unit Letter	Section	Township				West Line	/est Line County					
Type of Release Produced Water Volume of Release 40 bbs Volume Recovered 40 bbs Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Discovery Q2/14/2014 @ 8:00 am If YES, To Whom? Was Immediate Notice Given? Wes No Not Required Paradon Powell & Jonathan Kelly By Whom? Lisa Hunter Date and Hour 02/14/2014 @ 8 a.m. Oll GONS. DIV DIST. 3 If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse Reached? Yes No Not Required Produced Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A SEP 1 4 2016 S	C	15	805	1	North 1720 West Rio					io Arriba			
Type of Release Poduced Water Volume of Release 40 bbs Volume Recovered 40 bbs Source of Release BGT Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Unknown 02/14/2014 @ 8:00 am If YES, To Whom? Unknown Unknown					Latitude 36.	73038	Longitude	<u>-107. 347829</u>					
Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Delta (Delta and Hour of Discovery Delta (Delta and Hour of Discovery Delta (Delta (Delta) (D													
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required													
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required	Source of Re	lease BGT											
By Whon? Lisa Hunter Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No	Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?						
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No N/A SEP 14 2016 If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Water hauler discovered the overflow upon arriving on location. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. On 08/22/16 a site visit confirmed that that cribbing area was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that poor at hreat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Attached Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607							Brandon Powell & Jonathan Kelly						
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No N/A SEP 14 2016 If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Water hauler discovered the overflow upon arriving on location. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. On 08/22/16 a site visit confirmed that that cribbing area was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that poor at hereat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Attached Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607	The state of the s						Date and Hour 02/14/2014 @ 8 a.m. OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Water hauler discovered the overflow upon arriving on location. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. On 08/22/16 a site visit confirmed that that cribbing area was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. If hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Conditions of Approval:							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Water hauler discovered the overflow upon arriving on location. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. On 08/22/16 a site visit confirmed that that cribbing area was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. If hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607		ırse was İmp	acted, Descri	be Fully.									
Water hauler discovered the overflow upon arriving on location. 40.3 bbls of produced water and overflown into the cribbing. 40bbls of fluid was recovered. The release was contained and did not leave location. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. On 08/22/16 a site visit confirmed that that cribbing area was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Conditions of Approval: Approved by Environmental Specialist:		on of Problem	m and Damas	lial Action	Takan *								
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. On 08/22/16 a site visit confirmed that that cribbing area was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Conditions of Approval: Approved by Environmental Specialist:													
ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. On 08/22/16 a site visit confirmed that that cribbing area was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Conditions of Approval: Approved by Environmental Specialist:	recovered. The release was contained and did not leave location.												
ConocoPhillips will assess the soil to determine a path forward for clean-up if necessary. On 08/22/16 a site visit confirmed that that cribbing area was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Conditions of Approval: Approved by Environmental Specialist:	D 11 4	100 . 1	1.01										
was sealed with a well intact and impermeable liner running under the Below Grade Tank and sealed at the edges by the cribbing. This liner and seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						l for cle	an-un if nece	ssary. On 08/22	/16 a si	te visit con	firmed that	that e	ribbing area
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION													
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: E-mail Address: Lisa Hunter@cop.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Attached Attached Attached Conditions of Approval:	seal allowed the total recovery of the produced water released in 2014. No further remediation is required.												
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: E-mail Address: Lisa Hunter@cop.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Attached Attached Attached Conditions of Approval:	I haraby cart	fy that the in	formation air	ven above	is true and comp	late to th	a best of my	knowledge and w	ndareta	nd that nurs	uant to NM(OCD #	ilee and
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION													
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Printed Name: Lisa Hunter Title: Field Environmental Specialist E-mail Address: Lisa.Hunter@cop.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607	public health	or the enviro	onment. The	acceptano	e of a C-141 repo	ort by the	NMOCD m	arked as "Final Re	eport"	loes not reli	eve the oper	rator of	liability
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION													
Signature: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approval Date: O 19 16 E-mail Address: Lisa.Hunter@cop.com Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607					tance of a C-141	report do	oes not reliev	e the operator of i	respons	ibility for c	ompliance w	ith any	other
Approved by Environmental Specialist: Printed Name: Lisa Hunter Title: Field Environmental Specialist E-mail Address: Lisa.Hunter@cop.com Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607	rederal, state	or local law	s and/or regu	iations.				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	N	1
Approved by Environmental Specialist: Printed Name: Lisa Hunter Title: Field Environmental Specialist E-mail Address: Lisa.Hunter@cop.com Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607								OIL COIL	DLICT	7111011	2	7	//
Approved by Environmental Specialist: Printed Name: Lisa Hunter Title: Field Environmental Specialist E-mail Address: Lisa.Hunter@cop.com Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607							1 Unit						
Title: Field Environmental Specialist E-mail Address: Lisa.Hunter@cop.com Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607 Approval Date: /0/19/// Conditions of Approval: Attached							Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
E-mail Address: Lisa.Hunter@cop.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607	Printed Name	e: Lisa Hur	iter			_					10		
Date: September 8, 2016 Phone: (505) 258-1607	Title: Field Environmental Specialist						Approval Dat	e: 10/19/10		Expiration	Date:		
	E-mail Addre	ess: Lisa.Hu	nter@cop.co	m		(Conditions of	Approval:			Attached		
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary Have C 1/1/18/12/15	Date: Septer	mber 8, 2016											
	Attach Addi	tional Sheet	s If Necessa	ary	Frec 1	1118	(1211)	>					